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LAUNDERETTES AT PETROL PUMPS
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up launderettes in various petrol and diesel outlets in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the locations identified therefor; and

(c) the time by which the facility is likely to be provided at the outlets?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS & PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a) to (c) : BPCL have launched laundry services at the following four retail outlets in Mumbai to begin with :

(i)    M/s. Autopet, Santacruz(West)

(ii)   M/s. Charkop Petroleum, Kandivali (West).

(iii)   M/s. Vikhroli Automobiles, Vikhroli

(iv) M/s. Bahri Auto Service, Chembur

Market studies for introducing this facility elsewhere are in progress.

HPCL have started laundry services at the following three retail outlets in Delhi as an experiment :

(i)    M/s. Highway Service Station.

(ii)    M/s. Rajeev Service Station.

(iii)   M/s. Panchsheel Service Station.

IOCL and IBP have no plans/proposals at present to set up laundry services at their retails outlets
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